The Tanzania Immunization Technical Advisory Group (TITAG) was established by the Ministry of Health in November 2016 and finally, members were
appointed officially by Minster for Health on 20" January 2017. The first members of the TITAG served for the period of 2017 to 2021. Currently, the second
term (2021-2024) TITAG serves as both a technical resource and a deliberative body to provide scientific evidence-based recommendations to the Ministry
of Health on all immunization-related issues. The Ministry of Health then review, prioritize, and make final decisions on all recommendations provided by

TITAG.

NATIONAL IMMUNIZATION TECHNICAL ADVISORY GROUP-TANZANIA

LIST OF TITAG MEMBERS 2021-2024

SN NAME TITLE PLACE OF WORK EMAIL
1 | Prof. Stephen Mshana Virologist CUHAS/BUGANDO mshana72@bugando.ac.tz
stephen72mshana@gmail.com

2 | Dr Mary Mwanyika-Sando | Global Health Specialist | AAPH mmwanyika.sando@gmail.com
Epidemiologist

3 | Mr Billy Singano Pharmacist and Vertical Program | MSD william.singano@msd.go.tz
Coordinator

4 | Mr John Jagadi Government Legal Officer Ministry of Legal and | jjagadi@hotmail.com

Constitutional Affairs

5 | Mr Daniel Ndiyo Director-Regulatory Services and | GCLA Daniel.ndiyo@gcla.go.tz
Senior Chemist

6 | Dr Nyanda Elias Ntinginya | Research Scientist NIMR nyandal55@gmail.com

7 | Prof Gerald Misinzo Virologist SUA gerald.misinzo@sacids.org

8 | Mr Richard Kasonogo Pharmacist TMDA kasonogo@tmda.go.tz

9 | Abbas Ismail Biostatistician University of Dodoma Abbasism2003 @yahoo.co.uk
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10 | Dr. Florence Salvatory Paediatrician HKMU mukalabamu@yahoo.com

11 | Mr Andrew Bahati Health Analyst President Office frank.nasibu@afya.go.tz

12 | Ms. Farida Hassani Sociologist [HI fhassan@ihi.or.tz

13 | Prof. Omary Minzi Health Economist MUHAS mimiobejayesu@gmail.com

14 | Prof. Eliangiringa Kaale Quality Assurance and | MUHAS Elia.kaale@gmail.com
Regulatory Affairs Specialist

LIST OF TITAG SECRETARIAT 2021-2024

SN NAME TITLE PLACE OF WORK EMAIL

01. | Dr.Furaha Prosper Kyesi Paediatrician and Public Health | MoH furahakyesi@hotmail.com
Specialist

02. | Ms. Pricillah Kinyunyi Epidemiologist MoH kpriscillah@yahoo.com

Abbreviations:

1.CUHAS -Catholic University of Health and Allied Sciences

2.AAPH - African Academy of Public Health

3.MSD -Medical Stores Department

4.GCLA -Chief Government Chemist Laboratory Agency

5.NIMR -National Institute for Medical Research

6.SUA -Sokoine University of Agriculture
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7.TMDA -Tanzania Medicines and Medical Devices Authority
8.HKMU-Hubert Kairuki Memorial University

9.IHI -Ifakara Health Institute

10.MUHAS -Muhimbili University of Health and Allied Sciences

11.MoH -Ministry of Health



